analysis assesses the risk of changes in net interest income in the event of a sudden and sustained 100 to 300 basis
point increase or decrease in market interest rates. Due to the current rate environment, this analysis was done in 2015
using a 100 basis point decrease in rates versus the normal 100 to 300 basis point decrease. Computations of the
prospective effects of hypothetical interest rate changes are based on numerous assumptions including parallel shifts
of market interest rates, loan and security prepayments, and deposit run-off rates and should not be relied upon as
indicative of actual results. Actual values may differ from those projections set forth above, should market conditions
vary from the assumptions used in preparing the analysis. Further, the computations do not contemplate actions the
Company may undertake in response to changes in interest rates. The interest rates scenarios are used for analytical
purposes and do not necessarily represent management’s view of future market movements.

The tables below present the Company’s projected changes in net interest income for June 30, 2015 and December 31,
2014 for the various rate shock levels.

Change in Net Interest Income Over One Year Horizon
June 30, 2015 December 31, 2014
Change Change
$ % $ %

+ 300 bp $ 1,443 5.46 % $ 1,561 6.53 %
+ 200 bp 925 3.50 978 4.09
+ 100 bp 485 1.83 499 2.09
Base — — — —
- 100 bp (1,020 ) (3.86 ) (1,091 ) (4.56 )
Based on the Company’s model at June 30, 2015, the effect of an immediate 200 basis point increase in interest rates
would increase the Company’s net interest income by 3.5% or approximately $0.9 million. The effect of an immediate
100 basis point decrease in rates would decrease the Company’s net interest income by $1.0 million or 3.9%.

Edgar Filing: CENTRUE FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-1

60

During the first half of 2015, management continued to position the balance sheet to generate a benefit to income in a
rising interest rate environment. This was accomplished by allowing the fixed rate securities to run off and replacing